E 15/5/2010	Y	00 / /////		LKK:		13	
INS. CASE OWNER:	Vale	CC 4 /AXA1702		JAS DAC			
Š.		ASSIGN			110/0		
Surveyor:		DOI:		ate / Time ;	11/12/17	<u> </u>	
	-		R	egistered in Merimen:		-	
Pre-assign / CCU /	FTE					122 - 1	
Insured Vehicle No.	SHO 528	3D	Claim No.	100		3	
Name of Insured	TRANG-CAB	SERVICES PTE LTD	O Policy No. :	P168017	20		
Insured Tel No.		HP:	Make / Model :	RENAULT	LATITUDS -2	01	
Excess Sec II :S\$	*	D.O.A: 30/11/17	Place of Acciden		ST ROAD TOW		
	(Ame (AM)	Nature of Accident :	Table of President	MOUNGATTE			
Is driver the owner?			OT OT A DEDODE	NO ; TP GIA	PEPORT-YES INO		
If NO, Driver Nam	e/Age: NEOH AH BAH	(VILXES/NO)	Insured Liability	(1970-1986)	al? Yes/No	72	
Driver let N	9666 9662	(VILGIES/NO)	histica Liabinty	1 70 700			
SKT 96940	<u> </u>					25	
INSRS:	INSRS		INSRS:		INSRS:		
WSP: Ohey Hac	(Yshun) WSP:		WSP:		WSP:		
Tel:	Tel: Liabili	H-H	Tel : Liability :	A A	Tel: Liability:		
Liability : RMKS:	RMKS	176 -911	RMKS:		RMKS:		
T B. OW		71: State-State			Competitive Competition		
Date/ Filme	CKT BIGHET OF	3/TMI17022995/KUB	000-34117	STAGE	DATE/PIC		
-	J- NEA	INC1600817219 1	DOA: 02/05/16	Non-Reporting ltr (1st):			
11.101.	SHO 5280 - CCZ	/TMI17022995/KVB	DOA: 30/11/17	Non-Reporting ltr (2nd): Non-Reporting ltr (Final)			
- 16/01/13 (jay)				Notification ltr (if non-pi	ckup):		
17-1-18	LETTER S	ENT		Call OI:			
20	20.001 0701 NEDS	NG VERSION'S LIABILITY IS SHARED EQUALLY.			After call ltr to OE Documentation Check List: Handler Typist		
35-1-19	CENTLICITING VEKEN	UND LIABILITY SHINEL	BOURHALT.	Notification ltr (if non-pi			
30-4-19 5 1,5-02-19	CONFIRMED WITH J	TWE OF CHENO HOE THE	EIR CLIENT	After call ltr to OI:			
	DID NOT INTEND TO !	PROCEED, SO TO CLOSE FI	LE NO SURVEY	Authorisation To Act:			
i t	DONE.			Release Voucher:			
4			3	Final Repair Bill: Car Rental Invoice:			
74°-			*	Towing Invoice			
nger u				LTA/GIA:			
District the second sec	Alternatives out the country leaves		14	Medical Bill:			
	NO JURICY	TO CHILK U	JUNIL IF	Medical Dill.			
Ť	NO TURNEY		JUNE IT	PIR:			
T.	/	CANCLL.	JUNE IT	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instru	action:		
95	/		JVNL IF	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instru LOD			
RELIMINARY ADVICE	WE MAY	CANCLL	JANE IF	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instru LOD Payment Breakdown			
RELIMINARY ADVICE	WE MAY		JVNL IT	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instru LOD			
e.	WE MAY	CANCLL	JANT IF	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instru LOD Payment Breakdown Post-Repair Photos:			
NALIZATION epair Cost:	Date/Time: Date/Time: S\$ (Sent By: Confirm with: days) Reduction:	JUNE IT	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instru LOD Payment Breakdown Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by:			
FNALIZATION epair Cost: INAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: Date/Time: S\$ (Date/Time:	Sent By: Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with	%	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instru LOD Payment Breakdown Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: E Email Call	Form:		
FNALIZATION epair Cost: INAL SETTLEMENT inal Liability:	Date/Time: Date/Time: S\$ (Date/Time: % (Agreed)	Sent By: Confirm with: days) Reduction:		PIR: Mandate/Reject Instru LOD Payment Breakdown Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by:	Form:		
FNALIZATION epair Cost: INAL SETTLEMENT Tital Liability: epair Cost:	Date/Time: Date/Time: S\$ (Date/Time: % (Agreed	Sent By: Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with d / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:	%	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instru LOD Payment Breakdown Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: E Email Call	Form:		
epair Cost: INAL SETTLEMENT Tal Liability: epair Cost: loss of Rental (LOR):	Date/Time: Date/Time: S\$ (Date/Time: % (Agreed SS) S\$ (Sent By: Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with d / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:	%	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instru LOD Payment Breakdown Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: E Email Call	Form:		
FNALIZATION epair Cost: INAL SETTLEMENT nal Liability: epair Cost: loss of Rental (LOR): loss of Use (LOU):	Date/Time: Date/Time: S\$ (Date/Time: % (Agreed SS SS (SS (\$ x	Sent By: Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with d / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:	%	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instru LOD Payment Breakdown Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: E Email Call	Form:		
FNALIZATION epair Cost: FNAL SETTLEMENT (mal Liability: epair Cost: loss of Rental (LOR): loss of Use (LOU): loss of Income (LOI): OR only LOU only	Date/Time: Date/Time: S\$ (Agreed SS (\$ x \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Sent By: Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with d / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:	% 50 %	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instru LOD Payment Breakdown Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: E Email Call	Form:		
epair Cost: INAL SETTLEMENT Inal Liability: epair Cost: epair Cost	Date/Time: Date/Time: S\$ (Date/Time: % (Agreed SS SS (SS (\$ x SS	Sent By: Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with d / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: days) days) x days) x days)	% 50 %	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instru LOD Payment Breakdown Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: E Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. I	Form: mail Call ia:		
FNALIZATION epair Cost: FNAL SETTLEMENT nal Liability: epair Cost: epair Cost: epsir Co	Date/Time: Date/Time: S\$ (Date/Time: % (Agreed SS SS (SS (\$ x SS	Sent By: Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with d/Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: days) x days) x days) LOR + LOI Tick only of	%	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instru LOD Payment Breakdown Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: E Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. I	Form:	e	
FNALIZATION epair Cost: FNAL SETTLEMENT mal Liability: epair Cost: epsir Co	Date/Time: Date/Time: S\$ (Date/Time: % (Agreed SS) S\$ (\$ x) S\$ (\$ x) LOR + LOU	Sent By: Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with d / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: days) days) x days) x days)	%	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instru LOD Payment Breakdown Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: E Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. I	Form: mail Call ia:		
FNALIZATION epair Cost: INAL SETTLEMENT inal Liability: epair Cost: ess of Rental (LOR): ess of Use (LOU): ess of Income (LOI): OR only LOU only IA/LTA Search fedical: elsbursement: epal Cost	Date/Time: Date/Time: S\$ (Date/Time: % (Agreed SS SS (SS (\$ x SS	Sent By: Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with d/Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: days) x days) x days) LOR + LOI Tick only of	%	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instru LOD Payment Breakdown Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. I	Form: mail Call ia:		
FNALIZATION epair Cost: INAL SETTLEMENT inal Liability: epair Cost: loss of Rental (LOR): loss of Use (LOU): loss of Income (LOI): loss of Income (LOI)	Date/Time: Date/Time: S\$ (Date/Time: % (Agreed SS SS (SS (\$ x) LOR + LOU	Sent By: Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with d/Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: days) x days) x days) LOR + LOI Tick only of (e.g. Tow/ Indepen	%	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instru LOD Payment Breakdown Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. I	Form: mail Call ia:		
FNALIZATION epair Cost: INAL SETTLEMENT inal Liability: epair Cost: coss of Rental (LOR): coss of Use (LOU): coss of Income (LOI): COR only LOU only INALTA Search fedical: cost cotal: INAL PAYMENT ayee 1:	Date/Time: Date/Time: S\$ (Agreed SS (\$ x \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Sent By: Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with d / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: days) x days) x days) LOR + LOI [Tick only of the confirm with: Confirm with: Name I:	%	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instru LOD Payment Breakdown Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. I	Form: mail Call ia:		
RELIMINARY ADVICE FNALIZATION epair Cost: INAL SETTLEMENT inal Liability: epair Cost: coss of Rental (LOR): coss of Income (LOI): OR only LOU only ITA/LTA Search fedical: insbursement: Epal Cost otal: INAL PAYMENT ayee 1: invec 2: (Strike if N.A.) invec 3: (Strike if N.A.)	Date/Time: Date/Time: S\$ (Date/Time: % (Agreed) S\$ (S\$ (\$ x) S\$ (\$ x) LOR + LOU 1 S\$ S\$ S\$ S\$ S\$	Sent By: Confirm with: days) Reduction: Confirm with d / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.: days) x days) x days) LOR + LOI Tick only of (e.g. Tow/ Indepen Global Sum SS: Confirm with:	%	PIR: Mandate/Reject Instru LOD Payment Breakdown Post-Repair Photos: Others: Confirm by: Email Call If NO or B 28, Ass. I	Form: mail Call ia:	e	

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Mobile Number Fax Number Contact Number

EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore(GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

aforesaid.	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	01/12/2017 14:55
Date Of Accident	30/11/2017 16:45 JUNCTION OF EAST COAST RD TWDS MOUNTBATTEN RD
Exact Location Of Accident	
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SKJ9694E
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	SIN HIAP MUI PTE LTD
Co Reg No	200406735E
Email Address	RONNIEOH@SINGNET.COM.SG
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-62619694
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	VOLKSWAGEN
Model	GOLF A7 1.4 TSI AT BMT 5G13GZ
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PTE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	TOKIO MARINE INSURANCE SINGAPORE LTD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	17-MY008399-R03
Cover Note Number	28/01/17 - 27/01/18
Driver	
Name of Driver	OH JI CHUAN (HU ZHICHUAN)
NRIC No	S8812107D
Date Of Birth	13/04/1988 (29 485)
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	01/08/2013
Driving Experience	4 YEARS AND 3 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
(FIGURE)	**************************************

(LOCAL) +65-97889694

JICHUAN88@GMAIL.COM

Address

BLK 329 JURONG EAST AVE 1 #08-1692

Postcode

600329

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

OTHER - SON OF OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

.

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

-

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - CHANGE/CROSS LANE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

2

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

I was stationary on the extreme right lane due to red traffic which is for straight and right turn. When traffic had just turned green, middle lane front vehicles started to move on and I wanted to go straight and noticed a bus was still not moving hence I signal left, check side mirror then filter in slowly. Out of sudden, I felt an impact at my left and realised m/taxi SHD528D also filtered into middle lane thus causing the collision. In order not to jam the traffic behind, both of us move to the side to settle. As such, I was unable to take photos of the accident scenario.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SHD528D

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

TRANSCAB TAXI

Details Of Properties

Name of Driver

NEOH AH BAH @NG AH BAH

NRIC/Passport Number

S1243088D

Contact Number

96669662

Address Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

1

Details of Witness

Name

Phone Number

Email Address

Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

VEHICLE NO. SKJ 9694E

INSURER

Tokio Marine DATE & TIME: 30/11/17 64.45pm

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the ciems process
- 2. This form must be campleted by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wirful inisrepresentation or withholding of quiteral. facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy tability
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance componies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies
- Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance. Association of Singspore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interwined parties
- 7. By the ladgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available accresaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, discose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this (form) and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal information to all insurerful who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured venicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "locurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - (i) processing, hardling and/or dealing with ray claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the dains,
 - in monetigating the accident and/or my claims.
 - (is) carrying out and/or deating with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me.
 - (iv) administering my claims (inclusing the making of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well at on the external cover of erroriopps/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purpuses"
- (b) all insurerist who have insured vehicles) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- my Personal into mation may/can be disclosed by eny of the insurers end/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents; including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- fell my Personal Information will also be tollected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management is present and all future claims
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be strained / disclosed.
 - b) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - in for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Poecyholder i Signatu Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If direct is not the policyholder) Sate & Tyres

NRIC/FIN No

ntre Personnel's Signature

Sketch Plan #2

SKETCH PLAN		
	East Coast Rout	A: SKJ9694E B: SHD 5280 (M.
ount better	\rightarrow	Noch Ah Bah @
RA	4 14 19 14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Ng Ab Bali 5 1243 088 D 189-966 69662
Entens Southful R		•
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCE	ES OF THE ACCIDENT	
I was station		land due to rod took
publich is for s	traight and plat turn, When	traffic had just turne
green middle l	are front redictes started	to move on and I
wanted to go	straight and noticed a	bus was still not approve
honce I signal	left , check side micror -	then fitter to standing.
Out of suddon	I felt ar impact of	my left and realised
mitory, SHD 528D	also filtered into middle	lane thus causing
the collision in	order por to jan the	traffic bolished both
of us there	to the side to settle. As	such I was unable
to take photos		
	your insurer may have 14days Time Frame for	
DECLARATION	omprehensive policy. Please check with your sticulars are true in every respect.	(YS) / 0/1/17
() () () () () () () () () ()	1 m	
Policyholder's Signature Date & Time	Oriver's Signature (if driver is not the posicyholder)	Reporting Kentre Personners signature Name NAME (VS)







OH JI CHUAN (HU ZHICHUAN)

CHINESE Dice ethica 13-04-1988 M

Country of binh SINGAPORE







OH JI CHUAN (HU ZHIGHUAN)

** Cal. 13 Apr 1988 Name Doir Of Aug 2013





WHIC No. S88121070

13-12-2003

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASSIES)

Clare 2 Modes and we allow a proper processing a processing of the decision; and means include absolute \$2.5 delay.

Clare 4 Micros entains > 729 ag out a processing clares any and allowed the state of the state o

16 Apr 2151 3

3444848

SHITTHIG

S/No 9000174791

Nº 429A

License No. SAC17407D

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Proceed Direct Settlement

Case Notified Est Submitted Adj Assumed 10 Dec 2017 10 Dec 2017 17:48 Assign		10 Dec 2017 07:48	Add Red Add Submitted		New Assignment Cancel Case		
	Main	Re	ference	Claim Details		Documents	Show All
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DET	TAILS TRANS-CAB S	ERVICES PTE LTD,	Co. Reg. No.: 20030387	8K	[Created by in	surer]
Main Claimant: - Vehicle Reg. No.: SKJ9694E Claim Type: TP			Date of Loss: Policy/Cover Note No.:		30/11/2017 16:00 - :59 P1680520 (Third Party Only)		
Vehicle Reg. No. SHD528D (Insured):			Policy No. (Claimant): Excess: S\$5,000.00				
Adjuster	Insurer:	AXA Insuranc	ce Pte Ltd (HQ) - Te	n) Bik 1019 #01-374/382 I: 6338 7288 [Handled Q) - Tel: 6256-3561 [ER EVIDENCE IN VIEW O	by Vale O	h - 6880 4897] t due 19/12/201	
	TED MAIL REG					View All	Compose Case Mail
There are	no mall for this	case:					
ALL ASS		KS Type Task (Group Subject	Handler Assigned	Search T	asks Create Completed On	New Task Complete Created On Done?

11 12 DURY C 10.27 cm

Status of Driving Licence

DUALIFIED DRIVING LICENCY

Qualified Driving Licence No. : S1243088D Status of Qualified Driving Licence : Valid

Class of Qualified Driving Licence : Expiry Date :

Valid for life unless revoked, suspended or disqualified.

PROVISIONAL DRIVING LICENCE

You (\$1243088D) are not a valid Provisional Driving Licence Holder.

The above information is accurate as at 16/01/2018 12:01 AM.

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

From:

Joy Irene (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Wednesday, 17 January 2018 11:55 AM

To:

'claims@transcab.com.sg'

Cc:

'carrisalee@ava-ins.com'; 'icewong@ava-ins.com'; 'ireneng@ava-ins.com';

'foonghon@ava-ins.com'; Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject:

YOUR REF : P1680520 (SHD 528D)ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 528D & SKJ 9694E

ALONG EAST COAST ROAD TOWARDS MOUNTBATTEN ROAD ON 30/11/2017

17 January 2018

Transcab Taxi Singapore

Dear Sir/Madam,

OUR REF : CC4/AXA17023498/ja3 YOUR REF : P1680520 (SHD 528D)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHD 528D & SKJ 9694E ALONG EAST COAST ROAD TOWARDS MOUNTBATTEN ROAD ON 30/11/2017

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, AXA Insurance Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from CHENG HOE MOTOR PTE LTD acting on behalf of the owner of SKJ 9694E against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, we are of the opinion that liability is to be shared equally in case of no conclusive evidence from both parties giving conflicting versions. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

We also wish to advise that there is an excess of <u>\$\$5,000.00</u> attached with Third Party Claims. Please be informed that you shall be liable for the excess following any settlement of the third party claim.

AXA shall keep you informed of the third party claim settlement and thereafter kindly let AXA have the excess payment in your cheque payable to "AXA Insurance Pte Ltd". Please indicate your vehicle registration number and the date of accident on the back of the cheque.

Notwithstanding the excess being applied and/or received by AXA for the above subject matter, AXA expressly reserves all their rights under the policy to refund the excess payment in the event that there arises any known policy breach and or exclusion material to coverage.

We shall proceed to deal with the claim(s) subject to the merits of the case and according to the rights afforded under the policy. Should you not be seeking the protection of your policy and seek to take conduct of third party claim(s) arising from this incident, at your own cost and defence, please reply to us within 10 days from the date of this letter. Your intent must be formally expressed to us and acknowledged by AXA.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim is required and kindly submit the following if not provided at our reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

- Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police offence and status (if any)
- Driver's driving license or foreign driving license (if any)

- Coloured photographs of accident scene (if any)
- Coloured photographs of damage to all vehicles involved (If any)
- Video footage of accident (if any)
- Statement and/or police report from independent witness(es) (if any)
- If you or your passenger(s) are filing a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are to keep us
 informed of your legal representative(s) and the status of the claim.

To protect your interest(s) in the handling of this claim, please do not discuss liability with any of the Third Party(s) and/or their legal representatives, or make any compromise or settlement without our prior knowledge and consent. If you receive any correspondence or legal document such as a Writ of Summons in connection with this accident, please forward it to us immediately. You may email it to cst@axa.com.sg/joyirene@lkkauto.com or deliver it by hand to our Customer Care Centre.

This letter should **not** be regarded as a waiver by AXA of their rights to repudiate any claim because of any breach of policy terms and conditions you and/or your authorized driver may have committed.

In the event of receiving and handling of any third party injury claim(s), we shall keep you informed of the final indemnity upon conclusion of the matter(s).

If you need any clarification, please do not hesitate to contact our Claims Service Team at 1800-880 4888 at our operating hours 9:00am to 5:30pm (press 1 for GI and option 3 for claims) or cst@axa.com.sg/joyirene@lkkauto.com. Please quote our claim reference when you contact us that we can assist you more effectively.

Thank you.

Best Regards, Joy Irene | Case Handler LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

DID: 6749-5792 | email: <u>ioyirene@lkkauto.com</u> Fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

All contents of this email is intended strictly for the addressee(s) only. It may contain confidential and/or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient (or have received this email in error) please notify the sender immediately and destroy this email. Any unauthorized copying, disclosure or distribution of the material in this email is strictly forbidden.